HAMPTON TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE #2012-04

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF \$8,000.00 CURRENTLY LOCATED IN THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND FOR INSTALLATION OF ADA DOORS

WHEREAS, there is currently an amount in the Capital Improvement Fund for the purpose of installing ADA Doors at the Municipal Building; and

WHEREAS, the County of Sussex has made available through a grant the amount of \$6,575.00, and it is deemed appropriate that the remainder be funded from the Capital Improvement Fund for payment and installation of said doors.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Hampton, Sussex County and the State of New Jersey that there shall be appropriated the sum of \$8,000.00 from the Capital Improvement Fund as stated above.

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated from the Capital Improvement Fund the sum of \$8,000.00 for the installation of ADA doors.

SECTION 2. All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances, which are inconsistent with the terms of this Ordinance, be and the same are hereby repealed to the extent of their inconsistency.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon proper passage and publication in accordance with law.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the above Ordinance was adopted by the Township Committee at
their regular meeting held June 26, 2012 at the Hampton Township Municipal Building,
Baleville, Sussex County, New Jersey.
Date:

Kathleen Armstrong, RMC

Township Clerk

HAMPTON TOWNSHIP NOTICE

TAKE NOTICE that the foregoing Ordinance #2012-04 was introduced and passed on First Reading at the regular meeting of the Hampton Township Committee held on May 29, 2012, and was ordered published according to law, and will be further considered at the regular meeting of the Hampton Township Committee to be held on

June 26, 2012 at the Hampton Township Municipal Building, 1 Rumsey Way, Baleville, New Jersey. All interested parties may appear and be heard. A copy of this Ordinance has been posted on the Bulletin Board upon which public notices are customarily posted in the Township Hall of the Township.

Kathleen Armstrong, RMC Township Clerk

HAMPTON TOWNSHIP NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the foregoing Ordinance #2012-04 was adopted at Final Reading at the regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Hampton, County of Sussex held on Tuesday, June 26, 2012, at the Hampton Township Municipal Building, Baleville, N.J.

Kathleen Armstrong, RMC Township Clerk